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,', ATTORNEY GENERAL OF TEXAS 

June 9, 2011: 

Ms. DOlma L::, J olmson 
Olson & Olson L.L.P. 
WOliham ToWer, Suite 600 
2727 Allen Parkway 
Houston, Te~,as 77019 

Dear Ms. J ohn80n: 

GREG ABBOTT 

~ "" . ; 

0R2011-08217 

You ask whether certain infonnation is subj ect to required public disclosure under the 
Public Infon#ation Act (the "Act"), chapter 552 ofthe Govenunent Code. Your request was 
assigned ID#:425213. 

The City of qleveland (the "city"), which you represent, received a request for infonnation 
relating to a specified case number. You claim the requested infOlmation is excepted from 
disclosure upder sections 552.101 and 552.108 of the Government Code. We have 
considered tIle exceptions you claim and reviewed the infonnation you submitted. 

Section 552.i01 of the Oovenunent Code excepts :B.-om disclosure "infonnation considered 
to be confidential by law;eithercQilstitlltional, st~tutory,orby judicial decision." Gov't 
Code § 552. L91. This exception encompasses infoTI11atibn other statutes make confidential. 
Section 261.201 of the Family Code provides in pmi: 

(a) [fr]he following infoTI11ation is confidential, is not subject to public 
relea$.~ under Chapter 552, Govenmlent Code, and may be disclosed only for 
PUrp9ses consistent with [the Family Code] and applicable federal or state 
law bt' under TIlles adopted by an investigating agency: 

(1) a repoli of alleged or suspected abuse or neglect made under 
:n [chapter 261 of the Family Code] mld the identity of the person 
'; making the report; and 
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